

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026801

ZWILLING | CULT CHROME - Cake fork - 150mm - polished



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Cult Chrome Cake Fork 150mm Polished

1. General Information

The Zwilling Cult Chrome Cake Fork is a high-quality utensil designed for serving and enjoying cake. It measures 150mm in length and features a polished chrome finish, providing an elegant touch for any dining experience. Crafted with precision and durability, this cake fork is suitable for both everyday use and special occasions.

2. Safety Information

- Always handle the cake fork with care to avoid injury. The tines are sharp and can cause cuts.
- Do not use the cake fork for purposes other than intended food service.
- Keep out of reach of children when not in use to prevent accidental injury.
- Ensure the cake fork is kept clean and free from food residue to prevent bacterial growth.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaning materials that could scratch the surface.

3. Product Specifications

- Length: 150mm
- Material: Chrome
- Finish: Polished
- Use: Suitable for serving cake and other desserts
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

The Zwilling Cult Chrome Cake Fork is ready to use upon purchase. There is no assembly required. However, to ensure optimal performance and lifespan:

- Rinse the fork under warm water to remove any manufacturing residues.
- Dry thoroughly before placing in storage or using with food.

5. Operation

To use the cake fork:

1. Hold the handle of the fork firmly.
2. Insert the tines into the dessert gently and lift.
3. Serve immediately to enjoy your sweets.
4. Clean the fork after each use to maintain hygiene.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the cake fork with warm soapy water after each use.
- For best results, use a non-scratch sponge or cloth.
- The cake fork is dishwasher safe; however, hand washing is recommended to preserve the polished finish.
- Avoid prolonged exposure to acidic foods or cleaning agents that can tarnish the chrome finish.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the fork appears dull or stained, polish it with a soft cloth and mild metal polish.
- Ensure there is no debris stuck between the tines; rinse thoroughly after use.
- For any manufacturing defects, contact customer service for assistance.

8. Disposal

At the end of its lifecycle, the Zwilling Cult Chrome Cake Fork can be disposed of with household metal recycling where applicable. Check local regulations for proper disposal methods.

9. Contact

Should you have any questions or require assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Benutzerhandbuch für das Produkt

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig durch, um die Funktionen und Anwendung des Produkts optimal zu nutzen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Verwenden Sie das Produkt niemals in der Nähe von Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit. Halten Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Elektrische Sicherheit: Prüfen Sie vor dem Einschalten das Netzkabel auf Beschädigungen. Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht bei beschädigtem Kabel.
- Benutzung: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch.
- Wartung: Das Produkt sollte regelmäßig auf Abnutzung und Beschädigungen überprüft werden. Bei Auffälligkeiten kontaktieren Sie sofort den Kundendienst.
- Notfallmaßnahmen: Bei Überhitzung, Rauchentwicklung oder anderen unerwarteten Vorfällen trennen Sie das Produkt sofort vom Stromnetz und kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: [Produktname]
- Modell: [Modellnummer]
- Technische Daten:
 - Spannung: 220-240 V
 - Leistung: 800 W
 - Frequenz: 50 Hz
 - Abmessungen: 30 cm x 25 cm x 15 cm
 - Gewicht: 2 kg
 - Material: Edelstahl

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Auspacken: Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind.
2. Platzierung: Stellen Sie das Produkt auf eine stabile, flache Oberfläche in der Nähe einer Steckdose.
3. Anschluss: Schließen Sie das Netzkabel an eine geeignete Steckdose an. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabel nicht beschädigt ist und sicher eingesteckt ist.
4. Prüfung: Überprüfen Sie vor der ersten Benutzung, dass das Produkt korrekt und sicher installiert ist.

5. Betrieb

- Einschalten: Schalten Sie das Gerät über den Hauptschalter ein.
- Einstellung: Stellen Sie die gewünschten Einstellungen gemäß der spezifischen Funktion ein.
- Überwachung: Behalten Sie das Gerät während des Betriebs im Auge.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und ziehen Sie den Netzstecker. Verwenden Sie ein weiches, feuchtes Tuch, um das Äußere des Geräts zu reinigen.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie die Teile regelmäßig auf Abnutzung. Verwenden Sie nur originale Ersatzteile für Reparaturen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Gerät startet nicht: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Gerät ordnungsgemäß an eine Stromquelle angeschlossen ist.
- Überhitzung: Lassen Sie das Gerät abkühlen und stellen Sie sicher, dass es ausreichend belüftet ist.
- Ungewöhnliche Geräusche: Überprüfen Sie, ob Teile lose sind oder das Gerät beschädigt ist. Kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte. Bringen Sie es zu einer autorisierten Sammelstelle oder einem Recyclingzentrum.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Zwilling Cult Chrome Taartschep 150mm Gepolijst

1. Algemene Informatie

De Zwilling Cult Chrome Taartschep is ontworpen voor het elegant serveren van taarten, desserts en andere lekkernijen. Dankzij het hoogwaardige roestvrijstalen materiaal en de stijlvolle afwerking is deze taartschep een must-have voor elke keuken.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de taartschep alleen voor het serveren van voedsel.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe of scherpe voorwerpen om schade te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de taartschep niet in de buurt van extreme hittebronnen wordt geplaatst.
- Houd de taartschep buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Bij gebruik, zorg ervoor dat de handvaten stevig vastgehouden worden om uitglijden en verwondingen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 150 mm
- Afwerking: Gepolijst

4. Opstelling en Installatie

De Zwilling Cult Chrome Taartschep is eenvoudig te gebruiken en vereist geen installatie. Volg deze stappen voor gebruik:

- Haal de taartschep uit de verpakking.
- Controleer op eventuele beschadigingen of defecten.
- Zorg ervoor dat de taartschep schoon is voordat je deze gebruikt. Was de taartschep met warm water en afwasmiddel, spoel goed af en droog af.

5. Gebruik

- Neem de taartschep vast bij het handvat.
- Plaats de schep onder de taart of het dessert dat je wilt serveren.
- Til de schep voorzichtig op om de taart of het dessert op het bord te plaatsen.
- Zorg ervoor dat je de schep niet door het voedsel duwt om beschadiging te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Na gebruik, wast u de taartschep met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of -sponsjes om krassen te voorkomen.
- De taartschep kan ook in de vaatwasser worden geplaatst; echter, handwas wordt aanbevolen om de levensduur te verlengen.
- Droog de taartschep goed af om vlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Taartschep plakt aan het voedsel.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat het voedsel goed gekoeld is voordat je het serveert.
- Probleem: Vervorming of schade aan de schep.
Oplossing: Gebruik de schep alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden en vermijd het gebruik bij extreem harde of bevroren voedingsmiddelen.

8. Afvoer

Aan het einde van de levensduur van de taartschep, gooi deze op een milieuvriendelijke manier weg. Het roestvrij staal kan worden gerecycled. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor informatie over recyclingmogelijkheden.

9. Contact

Voor verdere informatie of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedor para Pasteles ZWILLING Cult Chrome

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Tenedor para Pasteles ZWILLING Cult Chrome de 150 mm. Este elegante utensilio de cocina está diseñado para complementar su mesa y mejorar su experiencia culinaria. Hecho con materiales de alta calidad, garantiza durabilidad y un diseño atractivo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No utilizar el tenedor para actividades que no sean su propósito diseñado (consumir alimentos).
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No utilizar el tenedor con alimentos extremadamente duros o congelados que puedan dañar su estructura.
- Evitar el contacto con productos químicos abrasivos que puedan afectar el acabado.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Longitud: 150 mm
- Acabado: Pulido
- Uso: Ideal para servir y consumir pasteles y postres
- Resistencia: A prueba de óxido y de manchas

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación, ya que el tenedor es de uso inmediato. Se recomienda enjuagar el producto con agua tibia antes del primer uso para garantizar su limpieza.

5. Operación

- Utilice el tenedor para picar y levantar porciones de pasteles y postres.
- Asegúrese de sostener el tenedor por el mango para evitar cualquier deslizamiento.
- Lave el tenedor después de cada uso para mantener su calidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave, utilizando una esponja no abrasiva.
- Para limpiar el tenedor en el lavavajillas, colocar en la parte superior y evitar el contacto con objetos pesados.
- Secar inmediatamente después del lavado para evitar marcas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el tenedor tiene manchas, lomos de agua o de cal, limpiar con un limpiador adecuado para acero inoxidable.
- En caso de daño físico (doblado o astillado), se recomienda dejar de usar el producto y contactar con el servicio al cliente.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su ciclo de vida, asegúrese de reciclar el material de acero inoxidable adecuadamente, consultando las normativas locales sobre reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, soporte o información adicional, póngase en contacto con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit - Fourchette à Gâteau en Chrome Zwilling Cult 150mm Polie

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la fourchette à gâteau en chrome Zwilling Cult. Ce produit est conçu pour assurer une utilisation optimale et un service prolongé. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant de commencer à utiliser la fourchette.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Projetée : Cette fourchette est destinée à la consommation de gâteau et autres desserts. Ne pas l'utiliser pour des fins non conformes.

- Manipulation : Les bords de la fourchette sont conçus pour être sûrs, mais veuillez éviter d'appliquer une pression excessive qui pourrait endommager l'outil.

- Vaisselle : Bien que cette fourchette soit résistante, il est recommandé de ne pas la soumettre à des températures extrêmes ou d'utiliser des objets en métal pour gratter sa surface.

- Maintien hors de portée des enfants : Cette fourchette peut présenter un risque d'étouffement. Gardez-la hors de portée des enfants.

- Rangement : Conservez la fourchette dans un endroit sec et propre pour éviter la corrosion.

3. Vue d'ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit : Fourchette à Gâteau Zwilling Cult

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable chromé

- Longueur : 150mm

- Poids : 60g

- Caractéristiques : Fini poli, design ergonomique pour une prise en main confortable.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

Cette fourchette ne nécessite aucune installation. Si nécessaire, nettoyez-la avec un chiffon doux avant utilisation. Assurez-vous qu'aucun débris ou produit de nettoyage ne reste sur la surface avant de servir des aliments.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez la fourchette à gâteau comme vous le feriez avec n'importe quel ustensile de cuisine. Piquez le gâteau pour vous servir ou pour le découper. Sa conception ergonomique facilite la manipulation et l'utilisation quotidienne.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage : Cette fourchette peut être lavée à la main avec de l'eau savonneuse et un chiffon doux ou mise au lave-vaisselle.

- Entretien : Pour préserver l'éclat de la finition, évitez les nettoyants abrasifs. Séchez immédiatement après lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

Si vous constatez une décoloration ou des taches :

- Veuillez consulter votre manuel de nettoyage ou contacter notre service client.

- Vérifiez que la fourchette a été correctement nettoyée après usage.

Si la fourchette présente des défauts de fabrication, contactez notre service client pour des instructions supplémentaires.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas cette fourchette à la poubelle. L'acier inoxydable est recyclable. Veuillez la déposer dans un point de collecte approprié pour les métaux et matériaux recyclables.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de votre confiance en Zwilling!

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Cult Chrome 150 mm Lucida

1. Informazioni Generali

La forchetta da torta ZWILLING Cult Chrome è un utensile da cucina di alta qualità progettato per servire e gustare dolci con eleganza. Realizzata in acciaio inossidabile lucido, combina funzionalità e design moderno per migliorare l'esperienza culinaria.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare la forchetta solo per lo scopo previsto: servire torte, dolci e dessert.
- Maneggiare con cura per evitare tagli o lesioni dovute agli spigoli vivi.
- Non utilizzare la forchetta su superfici calde per evitare deformazioni o danni.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti.
- Evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi o utensili metallici durante la pulizia per preservare la lucidatura.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Lunghezza: 150 mm
- Finitura: Lucida
- Design: Ergonomico e moderno
- Utilizzo: Ideale per dolci, torte e dessert

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione. Prima del primo utilizzo, lavare la forchetta in acqua calda con detersivo per piatti e asciugarla completamente. Assicurarsi che sia priva di residui di produzione.

5. Funzionamento

Per utilizzare la forchetta da torta:

1. Posizionare la forchetta sotto il pezzo di torta o dolce.
2. Utilizzare una leggera pressione per afferrare il dolce.
3. Sollevare con attenzione e servire.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone, quindi risciacquare e asciugare.
- Può essere lavata in lavastoviglie; tuttavia, si consiglia di utilizzare il ciclo delicato per preservare il lucido.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive o detergenti aggressivi per proteggere la superficie.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la forchetta presenta segni di ossidazione, pulirla con un prodotto specifico per l'acciaio inossidabile.
- In caso di graffi superficiali, utilizzare una pasta di lucidatura per acciaio per ripristinare la lucidatura.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile della forchetta, smaltirla secondo le normative locali relative ai materiali metallici. Non dispersa nell'ambiente, contribuendo così alla sostenibilità.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania